CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 Date: November 27, 2018
CONTRACT NO.: K-1516-112
PROJECT: URBAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
PROJECTS-Main Street from Berry Road to Park Drive
PROJECTS NOS.: BP0242
CONTRACTOR: RDNJ LLC dba A-Tech Paving
PO Box 2865

Edmond, OK 73083
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 733.437.00

(Increase) change order No. 1: $180,113.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 913,550.00

(Decrease) this change order (No. 2): ($12,933.52)

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

See attached reconciliation sheet $79,933.00 $ 66,999.48

Note: This change order is based completely on the unit bid prices from the original
contract.

NET CHANGE ($ 12,933.52)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 900,616.48
CONTRACTOR: DATE: \Jt'/ ?Jb/ b
PROJECT MGR.: W DATE:_I(/27/zp 5
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)




2010 Bond Concrete Rehabilitatin, Main St - Berry Rd/Park Dr

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Over

Under

Mobilization

Traffic Control

Undercut

400.00

Salvaqed Topsoil

&

200.00

a|ajw|in]—

Saw Cut Pavement
Full Depth

5,595.00

Removal of Curb
and Gutter

1,000.00

Remove Integral
Curb with Slob

810.00

Removol Concrete
Drive

100.00

Remove Concrete
Pavement

5,779.28

10

Type A ODOT Agg

700.00

11

Compact Existina
Subarade

948.00

12

Repair Inlet Box and
Adjust to Grade

1,500.00

13

Instali
Reinforcement Steel

300.00

14

3/ 4 IN Joint Dowels
24N Long 18IN c/c

14,156.45

15

BIN Dowel Baskets

2,678.50

16

9IN Rapid Set PC
Concrete for
Pavement

17

3000 PSI High Early
Concrete 9IN
Pavement

$

40,166.63

18

5IN Barrier Integral
Curb

1,000.00

19

BIN Barrier Curb
and Gutter

1,000.00

20

Integral Mountable
Curb

120.00

21

5IN Barrier Curb and
Gutter

1,000.00

22

BIN Sorrier Curb
and Gutter

4,410.00

23

Remove Sidewalk

400.00

24

3000 Concrete 4IN
Sidewalk

1,300.00

25

3000 Concrete
Sidewalk Romps

1,800.00

26

Detectable Waming
Surface

140.00

27

Clean Topsoil

250.00




28 [Heavy Duty L Frame $ 700.00
(Bicycle Grate)
29 |Slab Sod g 10000
30 |Repair Existing $ 150.00
31 |Repair Existing $ 500.00
Sprinkler Line
32 |Adjust Valve Box $ 450.00
33 |Adjust Meter Box $ 450.00
34 |Adjust Manhole Rin $ 1,350.00
g to Grade
35 |4IN Centerline $ 400.00
Striping (Double
Yellow)
36 |4IN Striping (Single $ 4,822.90
37 |6IN Lone Striping $ 3,575.00
(Single White)
38 |"Only" 8FT in Height $ 1,500.00
FHWA Standard
39 [Tum Arrow FHWA $ 620.00
Stondard
40 |24IN Wide Line $ 3,910.00
41 |Removal of $ 689.50
Pavement Markina
Unes
42 |Removal of Arrow $ 315.00
and "Only"
Pavement Marking
CHANGE ORDER #1
2 |Traffic Control
9 |Remove Concrete Pavement $ 10,888.00
14 |3/4 IN Joint Dowels 24/N tona 18/N c/c $ 793.10
15 |BIN Dowel Baskets
15 |9/N Rapid Set PC Concretefor Pavement $ 25,000.00
17 3000 PS! Hi gh Early Concrete 9IN Pavement $ 4,965.12
$ 66,999.48 | $ 79,933.001 % 12,933.52




