Bond Number: HICSW-10-A217-0132

STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that RDNJ, LLC dba: A-Tech Paving as PRINICPAL, and
Hudson Insurance Company , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Delaware , and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly
bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-Nine and 00/100 DOLLARS
($184,269.00 ), or the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors,
administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best Bidder on the
following PROJECT:

BID 1617-35 2010 BOND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION — IOWA STREET, PHASE 1C

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-1617-91 ) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day of
» 2017 , for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein

by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this PROJECT in
accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and
repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his
subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force
and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or
corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the amount so

due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT
and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the SURETIES, or
any of them, from the obligation of this Bond. ‘

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal’s obligations under this Bond include payment of not less than the
prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and by the
Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAI has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate
seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the day of
, 2017 , and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be

hereunto affixed by its authorized representative on the day of , 2017

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) princ RDNJ, LLC dba: A-Tech Paving
rincipal

ATTEST Signed: ([t; t’;\?‘d“’// -
uthorized Representative
Corporate Sqéretary (where applicable) e QPM S\ME :
Address:ED %b X Z%
EAMoNng Dk 73083
Telephone: H%Z‘H s{ 47’1’ H

Statutory Bond No. B-1617-44
Page 1 of 3

30




(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: Hudson Insurance Company

ATTESTW“ Signed:
&

Authoriged Representative

Printed: Amy Lambert
Authorized Representative

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

. 7
AddreSS. 1900 NW Expressway, Suite R117, OKC, OK 73118

Telephone: 918.299.2345

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF _DW\ANYYW )

) ss:
COUNTY OF D ANDVWA )
Th/eforegoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of MO‘/\ s 20ﬂ, by

Y DU, WS\(M Ny (Name and Title), of  H-T¢ 0 pﬂ\}if\% y

a(n) corpordtion, on behalf of the corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal this _| [ day of (M AXLCA , 20V,
rands \Buntioog o,

Notary Public \\\\“;\OP‘ e ‘r,,:”/,,‘
My Commission Expires: § g OTA’?}' 6‘% 3
\'093\\;7/0 S we0108%2 } 2
__ S LEXP.103120} |2
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Z ‘& F g 5
| % NG S S
STATE OF ) “,, OF 0\4\{“ S
) ss 13y
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of e LI N o)
(Name and Title) of . ,
a(n) corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of ,20

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Statutory Bond No. B-1617-44
Page 2 of 3

31




PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:

COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of , 20, by

(Name and Title) (partner/agent) on

behalf of , a partnership.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of .20 .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
CITY OF NORMAN

Approved as to form and legality this day of .20

City Attorney

Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of 520 .

ATTEST:

City Clerk Mayor

Statutory Bond No. B-1617-44
Page 3 of 3

32




}l HICSW-10-A217-0132

1UDSON

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY. a corporation of the State of Delaware, with
offices at 100 William Streel, New York, New York, 10038, has made. constituted and appointed. and by these presents. does make, constitute
and appoint

Amy Lambert, Barry Herring, Carla Carter, Jane Denise Hendon,
Pam Staton, Shannon Diane Nicholas, Vieky Lee Jarvis, Audrey MeCraw
af the State of Oklahoma
its true and lawtul Atorney(s)-in-Faet. al New York, New York. cach of them alone 10 have Tull power (o act without the other or others, 10 make,
execute and deliver on its behall) as Surety. bonds and underlakings given for any and all purposes. also 1o execute and deliver on its behalf as
aforesaid renewals, extensions. agreements. waivers. consents or stipulations relating o such bonds or undertakings provided. however, that no single
bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion ol the penal sum thereol in excess of the sum of Ten Million Dollars

($10,000,000.00).
Such bonds and undertakings when duly exccuted by said Atorney(s)-in-lFact. shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same

extent as il signed by the President of said Company under its corporate scal attested by its Scerctary.
In Witness Whereol: HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents 1o be of its Executive Vice |
onthis 27th_ dayof _IFcbruary 9 15 _at New York. New York.

*resident thereunto duly

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Christopher T, Suarez
Executive Viee President

Corporate Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY QF NEW YORK SS
Onthe 27th_ dav of _ February L2055 berore me personally came Christopher T, Suarez to me known, who being by me duly sworn did
ON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corfration deseribed herein and which exccuted the above

depose and say that he is an Executive Viee President of HUDS
nstrument, that he knows the seal of swmd Corporation, that the seal atfixed 10 said inst
Directors of said Corporation, and that he sianed his nane therete by like order

rument is such corpffate squl, thapit was so aflixed by order of the Board of

\\\““Qﬂ'r;faﬂ'fﬂ”"fz,
\ i (/
(Notanal Seal) \.\\\\\‘\'\‘:""“"' I/‘f’/
o & VeSO Egse, N L,
F o0 & .o%.‘-. A Notary Public, State of Nelv York
s _.‘gg,@ TP xZ No UIMUGD6TSS
= ;E S e ‘;' Qualified in Nass: ly
'-E- * :- m\!«h\.\%ﬂmc’i ‘:—‘“;_-E Commission Expires December 10,2017
P OSSR E T
W, FSSOS CERTIFICATION

A
)
o

2o M “® )
STATE OF NEW YORK %8 '--.m.’ikf--m’(? &
COUNTY OF NEW YORK /714y SBLIC, ST

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:
That the original resolution, of which the following is a true end correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of
Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27" 2007, and has not since been revoked. amended or modified:
“RESOLVED, that the President, the FExeeutive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and
discretion, Lo appaint such agent or agents. or attorney or auorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company’s surety business, and (o
empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, 1o exccute and deliver, under this Company's scal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and
recogmzances, whether made by this Company as surety thercon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other
contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations

regarding undertakings so made. and
FURTHER RESOVLED, that the si
ol atorney or certification given for the esecution of any bond, undertak
thereor or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whethe
signature of such officer and the ariginal seal of the Company. (o be valid and

gnature of any such Otficer ol the Company and the Company’s seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power
g, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature
r heretofore or herealier, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original
hinding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though

manually allixed.”
THAT the above end foregoing is a full, tree and correct copy of Power of Atorney 1ssued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the
sard Power of Auorney is still in full force end efleet and has not been revoked, and [urthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set torth in the said

o. 1

ina Daskalakis, CorporatSecretary

Power of Altorney is now in foree
Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this

\ By

182000 (v1 1)



